Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

250S130–RC 250S130–RCDR 0.13 130 Tape and Reel 1500 DR
Packaging
Part Ordering Number System
  250 S 130 -RA D R
PACKAGING STYLE
SURFACE MOUNT
I
HOLD
 CURRENT CODE
(Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
QUANTITY CODE: D=1500  Z=1200
R: Tape & Reel
(BLANK) = Horizontal / 4-13Ω resistance range
  V  = Vertical / 4-13Ω resistance range
-RA = Horizontal / 6.5-10Ω resistance range
-RB = Horizontal / 9-13Ω resistance range
-RC = Horizontal / 7-11Ω resistance range
PEAK VOLTAGE RATING
OPTION CODE
Part
Number
A B C D E F
Material
G H I J
Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm
Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max.
250S130V .24 6.1 .27 6.9 .13 3.2 .04 1.6 .07 1.9 .09 2.3 Sn/Ni/Cu .09 2.3 .09 2.4 .25 6.4 .14 3.43
CC
E
B
D
A
G
I
H
H
G
J
Soldering Pad Layout
F
POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/05/15
Surface Mount > 250S Series
TAPE SPECIFICATIONS:
EIA-481-1  (mm)
REEL DIMENSIONS:
EIA-481-1 (mm)
W 16 +/- 0.30   H 22.4 +/- 0.05
F 7.5 +/- 0.05      W 16.4 .0 +0/+2
E
1
1.75 +/- 0.10     D Ø60+0.5
D
0
1.5 +/- 0.05     F Ø13.0+/- 0.2
D
1
1.00(MIN)         C Ø340+/- 1.0
P
0
4.00 +/- 0.10       H
1
11+/- 0.5
P
1
12.00 +/- 0.10        W
1
2.2+/- 0.5
P
2
2.00 +/- 0.05       W